FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027		]	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		l l	
			$\sim$
			5-91312
TO: The Director of the United States Pat Submission Type	PATENTS ON tent and Trademark Office: Please re	ILY Cord the attached order	
	Conveyance 1	ype	lar document(s) or copy(les).
Vew	Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		<b>Other</b>	Dafirmatory License
Corrective Document		U.S. Governme	
Reel # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)		nal names of conveying	Secret File
Name (line 1) BATTELLE MEMORIAL			parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 2)			1/19/1999
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U.S. Department of Energy	y		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an essignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an epponetment
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue,	S.W		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C.		585-0162
Domestic Representative Name	and Address		Ilp Code
Name		r for the first Receiving	Party only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		······································	
ddress (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is e and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, f Mail documentor	Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and   Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, D	Budget, Paperwork Reduction F	rolect (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, COPD APRIL APRIL AND APRIL APPIL A
	to ne recorded with redrited co.	ver sheet(s) informati	on to:
700060638	tion Services, Director of the Un P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2		Т АСПЕЛИЦИК UTTICE, 1960 Ed A N/IE-0600
10000000		NEEL. VI4	72JU I INANIE, VJ00

Г

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	·	Page 2	– U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2810
Name Betty A. Win	chester		
Address (line 1) U. S. Departr	nent of Energy		
Address (line 2) 1000 Indepen	dence Avenue, S.W.		
Address (line 3) Washington,	D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the t			
including	any accomments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt
Application Number(s	) or Patent Num	nber(s)	
Enter either the Patent Applic	ation Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	ditional numbers attached
Patent Applica	tion Number(s)	Patent N	ine same property). lumber(s)
		6,438,501	
	J <u>L</u>		
		╶━───┤┟┌━───┤┌───	
this document is being filed tog	ether with a new Paten	it Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
atent Cooperation Tr		PCT	
Enter PCT applic only if a U.S. App	ation number		РСТ
has not been ass	loned.	PCT PCT	PCT
umber of Properties	<u>_</u>		
	Enter the total n	umber of properties involved. #	1
e Amount		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment:	Enclose		0.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep	osit account or if early	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	
	De De	posit Account Number: #	
		thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗸
atement and Signatur	e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
To the best of my kn attached copy is a tr indicated herein.	owledge and belle De copy of the orig	ef, the foregoing information is true and c ginal document. Charges to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
Brenda K. Banks	1	Brunda K Banko	1/14/04/
Name of Person Sig		/ <u> </u>	<u> </u>
	ining	Signature	Date

PATENT \_\_\_\_ REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0589

09/222 487 Now Pat 6 438501

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

## (Nonprofit Organizations or Small Business Firms)

l it <del>le</del> :	Flow Through Electrode with Auto	mated Calibration (E. 1600)			
Inventor(s):	Flow Through Electrode with Automated Calibration (E-1692) JE Szecsody, MD Williams, VR Vermeul				
Serial No.:	09/222,487				
		Filing Date (U.S.): 12/28/98			
	DE AGO TOTA HOUST				
	DC-AC00-70RL0 1830	Patent Rights Clause No.: 1-90			

The Contractor, having the right to retain title to subject inventions as a result of Public Law 96-517, has reported the above-identified invention as a subject invention to DOE with its election to retain title thereto.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States, required by the Public Law and the above-identified contract, in this invention and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the above-identified patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or from asserting any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE, PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISON (Contractor)

By: Stephen R. May, Contracting Officer

P.O. Box 999, Richland, Washington 99352 (Business Address)

**RECORDED: 01/14/2004**